REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2023
Region 7

*********Counties********

Butler

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Butler County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Allison

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1993
2007
2008
2013
2014

Wilder Park

Wilder Park

Rolling Prairie Trail development
Wilder Park Trail extension
Wilder Park All Seasons Lodge

Recipient: City of Clarksville

FY

2014

Reading Park

Recipient: City of Shell Rock

FY
FY
FY

Conservation Education

1990
2007
2022

Riverfront acquisition

Shell Rock Park acquisition

Shell Rock Floodplain acquisition
Total:

Recipient: Mary Norton

FY

1990

County Conservation

Prairie video
Total

Recipient: Butler County Conservation Board

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2000
2002
2005
2010
2017
2021

Rail trail extension, phase |

Rail trail extension, phase 2

Rolling Prairie Trail development

Roose Fen

West Fork Forest Access Area expansion
Eisentrager Wildlife Area

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1990
1991
1991
1992
1992
1993
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996

Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations

26

$75,000
$75,000
$75,000
$40,577
$75,000

$72,250

$75,000
$56,823
$64,608
$609,258

$13,210
$13,210

$165,222
$88,000
$190,000
$72,800
$190,700
$263,330

$5,173
$9,086
$7,143
$12,415
$6,121
$4,025
$4,917
$2,839
$2,655
$4,288
$2,831
$4,587
$5,527



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018

Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
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$3,296
$3,616
$6,054
$3,634
$5,992
$3,365
$5,785
$3,890
$6,695
$3,929
$6,759
$2,493
$4,680
$97
$183
$3,581
$6,782
$3,565
$6,705
$7,007
$3,706
$3,632
$6,901
$9,627
$5,047
$11,130
$5,860
$5,692
$10,858
$9,148
$4,957
$7,362
$3,894
$3,627
$6,893
$4,713
$9,848
$4,624
$9,653
$4,651
$9,684
$4,784
$9,711
$3,566
$7,296



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023

Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Total:

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: Parkersburg Historical Society

FY

1998

Land Management

Tuckpoint Charles Wolf House
Total:

Recipient: Big Marsh WMA

FY
FY

2010
2023

Inlet ditch cleanout
Dam maintenance

Recipient: Blackmun Prairie
Blackmum Prairie tree & brush removal

FY

Open Space

2020

Total:

Recipient: Big Marsh WMA

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2013
2014
2017
2017
2017

Big Marsh WMA addition
Big Marsh WMA addition

Big Marsh Wildlife Management Area addition

Big Marsh Wildlife Management Area addition

Big Marsh Wildlife Management Area addition

Recipient: Butler County Treasurer

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
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$6,125
$2,928
$7,421
$3,517
$7,291
$3,512
$7,157
$3,137
$7,168
$3,189
$1,348,076

$15,797
$15,797

$8,170
$4,697

$8,550
$21,417

$50,000
$45,000
$269,250
$201,401
$266,200

$3,094

$2,928

$3,538

$16,226
$16,984
$18,216
$18,098
$14,782
$15,698
$15,496
$15,496
$16,159



FY 2009 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2010 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2011 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2012  Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2013  Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2014  Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2015 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2016 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2017 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2018 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2019 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2020 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2021 Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2022  Local property tax reimbursement
FY 2023  Local property tax reimbursement

Recipient: Pheasants Forever

FY 1995 Big Marsh Wildlife Management Area
FY 1999 West Fork Cedar River - Armento tract

FY 1999 West Fork Cedar River - Meyer tract

FY 1999 West Fork Cedar River
Total:

Roadside Vegetation
Recipient: City of Allison
FY 1994 Gateway planting

FY 1997 Gateway planting

Recipient: Butler County Conservation Board
FY 1993 Seed

Recipient: Butler County
FY 1994 Native seed
FY 1995 Seed
FY 1999 Seeding equipment

Recipient: Butler County Secondary Roads

FY 2013 Equipment - Finn T-170 hydroseeder

Recipient: State Roadside Office
FY 1991 Native plantings
Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement
Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY 1990 Allocations for practices
FY 1991 Forestry & native vegetation
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$16,654
$18,700
$20,502
$21,932
$21,274
$13,786
$14,558
$14,958
$14,266
$22,092
$22,766
$24,272
$24,272
$24,986
$26,008

$131,100
$64,500
$36,000
$79,728
$1,600,920

$656
$748

$849

$528
$580
$3,289

$10,560

$753
$17,964

$6,678
$4,566



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1991
1992
1992
1993
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
1999
2000
2000
2000
2001
2001
2001
2002
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Tri-County Water Quality
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Tri-County Water Quality
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Tri-County Water Quality
Allocations for practices
Tri-County Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation
Tri-County Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
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$4,665
$835
$3,473
$975
$658
$5,783
$10,682
$646
$722
$10,575
$9,724
$769
$5,643
$879
$1,688
$5,660
$1,629
$9,746
$3,433
$12,993
$5,575
$12,361
$24,727
$4,350
$27,017
$1,200
$2,029
$3,086
$7,166
$7,968
$5,810
$8,180
$2,010
$8,041
$9,341
$3,807
$3,879
$18,366
$11,978
$3,997
$12,300
$5,600
$9,828
$3,277
$2,476



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023

Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Total:

$7,429
$2,218
$6,653
$3,283
$10,461
$3,283
$10,063
$3,357
$10,061
$3,364
$10,091
$7,274
$2,424
$5,823
$1,941
$6,863
$2,267
$2,304
$6,984
$2,658
$7,965
$2,326
$24,412
$450,412

Total REAP Allocations in Butler County: $4,077,054
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