## **REAP Projects by County**

1989 - 2023 Region 7

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*Counties\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Butler



## **Butler County**

<u>City Parks and Open Space</u>				
Recipient:	-		4== 000	
FY	1993	Wilder Park	\$75,000	
FY	2007	Wilder Park	\$75,000	
FY	2008	Rolling Prairie Trail development	\$75,000	
FY	2013	Wilder Park Trail extension	\$40,577	
FY	2014	Wilder Park All Seasons Lodge	\$75,000	
Recipient:	City of C	Clarksville		
FY	2014	Reading Park	\$72,250	
Recipient:	City of S	hell Rock		
FY	1990	Riverfront acquisition	\$75,000	
FY	2007	Shell Rock Park acquisition	\$56,823	
FY	2022	Shell Rock Floodplain acquisition	\$64,608	
		Total:	\$609,258	
Conservation	Educatio	<u>n</u>		
Recipient:	Mary No	orton		
FY	1990	Prairie video	\$13,210	
		Total	\$13,210	
County Conse	rvation			
Recipient:	Butler C	ounty Conservation Board		
FY	2000	Rail trail extension, phase I	\$165,222	
FY	2002	Rail trail extension, phase 2	\$88,000	
FY	2005	Rolling Prairie Trail development	\$190,000	
FY	2010	Roose Fen	\$72,800	
FY	2017	West Fork Forest Access Area expansion	\$190,700	
FY	2021	Eisentrager Wildlife Area	\$263,330	
Recipient:	County	Special REAP Account		
FY	1990	Per population allocations	\$5,173	
FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086	
FY	1991	Per population allocations	\$7,143	
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415	
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121	
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$4,025	
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917	
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$2,839	
FY	1994	Per population allocations	\$2,655	
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288	
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$2,831	
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587	
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527	

FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$3,296
FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$3,616
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
FY	1998	Per population allocations	\$3,634
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$3,365
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$3,890
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$3,929
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$2,493
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$97
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$3,581
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$3,565
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$3,706
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$3,632
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$5,047
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$5,860
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$5,692
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$4,957
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$3,894
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$3,627
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$4,713
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$4,624
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$4,651
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$4,784
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$3,566
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296

FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$2,928
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$3,517
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$3,512
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$3,137
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$3,189
		Total:	\$1,348,076
Historical Reso	urce Dev	velopment	
		purg Historical Society	
FY	1998	Tuckpoint Charles Wolf House	\$15,797
		Total:	\$15,797
Land Managem			
Recipient:	_		40.4-0
FY	2010	Inlet ditch cleanout	\$8,170
FY	2023	Dam maintenance	\$4,697
Recipient:	Blackmu	n Prairie	
FY	2020	Blackmum Prairie tree & brush removal	\$8,550
		Total:	\$21,417
Open Space			
Recipient:	Big Mars	sh WMA	
FY	2013	Big Marsh WMA addition	\$50,000
FY	2014	Big Marsh WMA addition	\$45,000
FY	2017	Big Marsh Wildlife Management Area addition	\$269,250
FY	2017	Big Marsh Wildlife Management Area addition	\$201,401
FY	2017	Big Marsh Wildlife Management Area addition	\$266,200
Paciniant:	Butler C	ounty Treasurer	
FY	1997	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,094
FY	1998	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,928
FY	1999	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,538
FY	2000	Local property tax reimbursement	\$16,226
FY	2001	Local property tax reimbursement	\$16,984
	2001		
FY FY	2002	Local property tax reimbursement	\$18,216 \$18,098
		Local property tax reimbursement	
FY	2004	Local property tax reimbursement	\$14,782
FY	2005	Local property tax reimbursement	\$15,698
FY	2006	Local property tax reimbursement	\$15,496
FY	2007	Local property tax reimbursement	\$15,496
FY	2008	Local property tax reimbursement	\$16,159

FY	2009	Local property tax reimbursement	\$16,654	
FY	2010	Local property tax reimbursement	\$18,700	
FY	2011	Local property tax reimbursement	\$20,502	
FY	2012	Local property tax reimbursement	\$21,932	
FY	2013	Local property tax reimbursement	\$21,274	
FY	2014	Local property tax reimbursement	\$13,786	
FY	2015	Local property tax reimbursement	\$14,558	
FY	2016	Local property tax reimbursement	\$14,958	
FY	2017	Local property tax reimbursement	\$14,266	
FY	2018	Local property tax reimbursement	\$22,092	
FY	2019	Local property tax reimbursement	\$22,766	
FY	2020	Local property tax reimbursement	\$24,272	
FY	2021	Local property tax reimbursement	\$24,272	
FY	2022	Local property tax reimbursement	\$24,986	
FY	2023	Local property tax reimbursement	\$26,008	
•		nts Forever	4.0	
FY	1995	Big Marsh Wildlife Management Area	\$131,100	
FY	1999	West Fork Cedar River - Armento tract	\$64,500	
FY	1999	West Fork Cedar River - Meyer tract	\$36,000	
FY	1999	West Fork Cedar River	\$79,728	
		Total:	\$1,600,920	
Roadside Veg	etation			
	t: City of A	Allison		
FY	1994	Gateway planting	\$656	
FY	1997	Gateway planting	\$748	
		ounty Conservation Board	40.00	
FY	1993	Seed	\$849	
Recipient	t: Butler C	ounty		
FY	1994	Native seed	\$528	
FY	1995	Seed	\$580	
FY	1999	Seeding equipment	\$3,289	
		0 - 4 - 1	, -,	
Recipien	t: Butler C	ounty Secondary Roads		
FY	2013	Equipment - Finn T-170 hydroseeder	\$10,560	
•		padside Office	4	
FY	1991	Native plantings	\$753	
		Total:	\$17,964	
Soil and Wat	er Enhanc	ement		
Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District				
FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$6,678	
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,566	

FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$4,665
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$835
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$3,473
FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$975
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$658
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,783
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$10,682
FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$646
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$722
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$10,575
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$9,724
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$769
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$5,643
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$879
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,688
FY	1999	Tri-County Water Quality	\$5,660
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$1,629
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$9,746
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,433
FY	2000	Tri-County Water Quality	\$12,993
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$5,575
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$12,361
FY	2001	Tri-County Water Quality	\$24,727
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$4,350
FY	2002	Tri-County Water Quality	\$27,017
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,200
FY	2003	Tri-County Water Quality	\$2,029
FY	2003	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,086
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,166
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$7,968
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,810
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$8,180
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$9,341
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,807
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,879
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$18,366
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,600
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
		,	

FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$10,091
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$24,412
		Total:	\$450,412

Total REAP Allocations in Butler County: \$4,077,054